Manhole Braces are designed to shore square, rectangular or linear trench line excavations.
They provide 2 or 4-way hydraulic support against the trench walls to create an obstruction-
free area which permits adequate working room for the installation of manholes, vaults, pipe
joints or the operation of boring equipment. They can be used with several different types of
sheeting, as described in the manufacturer’s tabulated data. Each of the four sides of a manhole
shore can be independently pressurized, and also can pivot laterally, to provide proper shoring to the
excavation, even if it is somewhat irregular in shape. Manhole Shores are easily transported as four
individual cylinder and tube sections, and quickly assemble at the job site.

San Diego
9450 Dowdy Dr.
San Diego, CA  92126
(858) 530-2500
San Leandro
2371 Polvorosa Ave.
San Leandro CA 94577
510-900-0595
Las Vegas, Nevada
4035 Flossmoor St.
Las Vegas, NV  89115
(702) 651-0920
3” DUAL ACTION MANHOLE BRACE SPECIFICATIONS
    ITEM# MODEL  3MHB MANHOLE BRACE SYSTEM  WEIGHT            RANGE (O.D)
      (LBS)       (MIN–MAX) (INCHES)
2210000055 3MHB-5.5  3MHB 5.5’ – 8.5’ HYDRAULIC STRUT  607   66” – 102”
2210000070 3MHB-7  3MHB 7’ – 10’ HYDRAULIC STRUT  683   84” – 120”
2210000090 3MHB-9  3MHB 9’ – 12’ HYDRAULIC STRUT  740   108” – 144”
2210000105 3MHB-10.5  3MHB 10.5’ – 13.5’ HYDRAULIC STRUT 801   126” – 162”
2210000120 3MHB-12  3MHB 12’ – 15’ HYDRAULIC STRUT  862   144” – 180”
2210000135 3MHB-13.5  3MHB 13.5’ – 16.5’ HYDRAULIC STRUT 920   162” – 198”
2210000150 3MHB-15  3MHB 15’ – 18’ HYDRAULIC STRUT  977   180” – 216”
2210000165 3MHB-16.5  3MHB 16.5’ – 19.5’ HYDRAULIC STRUT 1,035   198” – 234”
2210000180 3MHB-18  3MHB 18’ – 21’ HYDRAULIC STRUT  1,100   216” – 252”
2210000195 3MHB-19.5  3MHB 19.5’ – 22.5’ HYDRAULIC STRUT 1,150   234” – 270”
2210000210 3MHB-21  3MHB 21’ – 24’ HYDRAULIC STRUT  1,210   252” – 288”
           BRACKETS FOR 2 AND 4 SIDED SYSTEMS
2210009001 3MHB-4W         3MHB 4-WAY CORNER BRACKET 70#  70   N/A
    (1 PER LEG NEEDED)
2210009002 3MHB-2W  3MHB 2-WAY END PLATE BRACKET 75# 75   N/A